
NH Police Standards & Training Yes
Administrative Services No
Administrative Services No 
Administrative Services Yes
Administrative Services No 
Administrative Services No 
Administrative Services No 
Administrative Services No 
Administrative Services No 
Administrative Services Yes
Administrative Services Yes

Administrative Services Yes

Administrative Services Yes
Administrative Services No 
Administrative Services No 
Administrative Services No 

Administrative Services
No 

Administrative Services No 
Administrative Services No 
Administrative Services Yes
Administrative Services Yes
Administrative Services Yes
Administrative Services No 
Administrative Services No
Administrative Services No

Administrative Services
No

Administrative Services
No

Administrative Services No 

Administrative Services Yes

Veteran's Home Yes
Bureau of Facilities & Assets Management Yes
Bureau of Facilities & Assets Management Yes
Bureau of Facilities & Assets Management No
Bureau of Facilities & Assets Management No
Bureau of Facilities & Assets Management Yes 
Bureau of Facilities & Assets Management Yes 
Bureau of Facilities & Assets Management Yes 
Bureau of Facilities & Assets Management Yes 
Bureau of Facilities & Assets Management Yes 
Bureau of Facilities & Assets Management Yes 
Bureau of Facilities & Assets Management Yes 
Bureau of Facilities & Assets Management Yes 
Bureau of Facilities & Assets Management Yes 
Bureau of Facilities & Assets Management Yes 
Bureau of Facilities & Assets Management Yes 
Bureau of Facilities & Assets Management Yes 
Bureau of Facilities & Assets Management Yes 
Bureau of Facilities & Assets Management Yes 
Bureau of Facilities & Assets Management Yes 
Bureau of Facilities & Assets Management No
NH Hospital Yes 
DHHS Yes 
DOT- Bridge Maintenance No
DOT- Bridge Maintenance No
DOT- Bridge Maintenance No
DOT- Turnpike Bureau No
DOT- Turnpike Bureau No
Department of Safety Yes
Department of Safety Yes
Department of Safety No
Department of Safety Yes
Department of Safety Yes
Department of Safety Yes
Department of Safety Yes
Dept. of Military Affairs & Veteran Services No
Dept. of Military Affairs & Veteran Services No
Dept. of Military Affairs & Veteran Services No
NH Office of Professional Licensure & 
Certification

Yes

NHDES- Coastal Office Yes
NH Lottery Commission Yes

Monday through Friday 7 AM to 4 PM
Monday through Friday 4:01 PM to 6:59 AM
Saturday
Sunday & Holiday* Work - *Holidays shall be 
based on State designated holidays

Trailer #1, 129 Pleasant St., Concord, NH
DHHS, 129 Pleasant St., Concord, NH
Thayer Building, 97 Pleasant St., Concord, NH
DHHS - Berlin, 650 Main St., Berlin, NH

Annex Building, 115 Pleasant St., Concord, NH
Brown Building, 129 Pleasant St., Concord, NH

$432.00

$192.00

Hooksett FMS, 1241 Hooksett Rd., Hooksett, NH  ADDED 11/5/19 Yes $72.00 $432.00 $432.00

Troop C, 15 Ashbrook Court, Keene, NH  ADDED 11/5/19 Yes $72.00 $432.00 $432.00

139 Iron Works Rd., Concord, NH
Troop G, 91 Airport Rd., Concord, NH

$567.00

John H. Sununu Center, 1056 River Rd., Manchester, NH
269 River Rd., Allentown, NH
13 Range Rd., Franklin, NH

MAINTENANCE 
SERVICES 
INCLUDED

ADDRESSAGENCY NAME

17 Institute Drive, Concord, NH

17 Water St., Claremont, NH
Bridges House, 29 Mountain Rd., Concord, NH
HHS, 29 Hazen Drive, Concord, NH
Johnson Hall, 107 Pleasant St., Concord, NH
DOJ, 33 Capitol St., Concord, NH

Yes $192.00

State Library, 20 Park St., Concord, NH
Londergan Hall, 101 Pleasant St., Concord, NH

$115 per hour/per person

$115 per hour/per person
$115 per hour/per person

$75 per hour/per person
REPAIR RATES (Repair Work/Emergency Service Calls)

DHHS - Concord, 40 Terrill Park Drive, Concord, NH
DHHS - Conway, 73 Hobbs St., Conway, NH
DHHS - Concord, 7 Eagle Square, Concord, NH
DHHS - Laconia, 65 Beacon St., Laconia, NH
DHHS - Littleton, 80 North Littleton Rd., Littleton, NH
DHHS - Manchester, 1050 Perimeter Rd., Manchester, NH
DHHS - Nashua, 26 Whipple St., Nashua, NH
DHHS - Portsmouth, 19 Rye St., Portsmouth, NH
DHHS - Rochester, 150 Wakefield St., Rochester, NH

Keene DMV, 15 Ash Brook Court, Keene, NH

Tamworth DMV, 1864 White Mountain Hwy., Tamworth, NH

No
No

Yes $844.00 $844.00 $844.00
$844.00
$844.00
$844.00

$604.00
$64.00Yes $192.00

$192.00$192.00

$844.00
$844.00

No $844.00 $844.00 $844.00
No $844.00 $844.00 $844.00

Trailer #2, 129 Pleasant St., Concord, NH
Panics, 129 Pleasant St., Concord, NH

No $844.00 $844.00 $844.00
No $844.00 $844.00 $844.00

No $478.00 $478.00 $478.00

$844.00
$844.00
$844.00

$844.00
$844.00
$844.00

No
No
No

$844.00
$844.00 $844.00No $844.00

Yes $360.00 $360.00 $360.00

No $604.00 $604.00 $604.00
Yes $844.00 $844.00 $844.00
Yes $360.00 $360.00 $360.00
No $192.00 $192.00 $192.00

Yes $192.00 $192.00 $192.00

Yes $492.00 $492.00 $492.00

McAuliffe-Shepard Discovery Center, 2 Institute Drive, Concord, NH

139 Winter St., Tilton, NH

DOJ- Trailer 3, 27 North State St., Concord (Coverage 1/1/19 through 5/31/19) ADDED 
1/31/19

DOJ- Trailer 4, 27 North State St., Concord (Coverage 1/1/19 through 5/31/19) ADDED 
1/31/19
Storrs Warehouse, 12 Hills Avenue, Concord Added 1/31/19
Dept. of Revenue & M/S Building (two panels), 109 Pleasant St., Concord Added 
1/31/19

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

$192.00

$192.00
$192.00

$1,046.00

N/A

N/A

Yes $417.00 $417.00 $417.00
Yes $192.00 $192.00 $192.00

White Farm, 144 Clinton St., Concord, NH
South Spring St., 64 South St., Concord, NH

Yes $192.00 $192.00 $192.00

State House Annex- two locations:                                                                                      25 
Capitol St. & 33 North State St., Concord, NH
State House, 107 North Main St., Concord, NH

Yes $417.00 $417.00 $417.00Upham Walker House, 18 Park St., Concord, NH

Yes $192.00 $192.00 $192.00
Yes N/A N/A N/A

Supreme Court, 1 Charles Court Drive, Concord, NH
Noble Drive, 1 Charles Court Drive, Concord, NH *** REMOVED- 1/1/19***

Yes $192.00 $192.00 $192.00
DOS, 33 Hazen Drive, Concord, NH
Spaulding Hall, 95 Pleasant St., Concord, NH

Yes
$192.00 $192.00 $192.00

Yes $192.00 $192.00 $192.00
Old Labor Building, 19 Pillsbury St., Concord, NH
Records & Archives, 71 South Fruit St., Concord, NH

Yes $192.00 $192.00 $192.00

Yes $998.00 $998.00 $998.00

Mechanical Services, 33 Smokey Bear Blvd., Concord, NH
John O. Morton Building, 7 Hazen  Drive, Concord, NH                                     
*Contractor shall maintain all equipment awarded in this bid provided the 
equipement is available and not obsolete and/or proprietary to a third party.  If 
replacement equipment is not available, Contractor shall provide a quote for a 
mutuallly agreeable comparable replacement.  Should equipment be replaced by 
third party vendor, Pelmac shall resume maintenance of new equipment once the 
provided warranty has expired.

Yes $572.00 $572.00 $572.00

Material & Research, 5 Hazen Drive, Concord, NH
Yes $998.00 $998.00 $998.00

Yes $417.00 $417.00 $417.00
Yes $192.00 $192.00 $192.00

$192.00 $192.00

$192.00
Yes

ALARM AND ACCESS CONTROL SYSTEM MAINTENANCE & MONITORING  SERVICE CONTRACT #8002428 
ANNUAL COST         ANNUAL COST        ANNUAL COSTMONITORING 

SERVICE 
INCLUDED

2019 2020 2021

No $748.00 $748.00 $748.00

Yes $192.00 $192.00 $192.00

Yes $492.00 $492.00 $492.00

Yes

$192.00 $192.00 $192.00
Yes $998.00

Yes $432.00
36 Hackett Hill Road, Hooksett, NH Fire Alarm ADDED 4/23/20 $160.00

$642.00

$417.00
$417.00

$417.00
$417.00

36 Hackett Hill Road, Hooksett, NH ADDED 4/23/20

$642.00
$492.00
$240.00Yes

$844.00
$844.00
$844.00

$604.00
$192.00
$192.00
$192.00
$192.008 Eastpoint Drive, Bedford, NH

Yes

DHHS- Concord, 105 Pleasant St., Concord, NH  ADDED 11/5/19

$844.00
$844.00
$844.00

$604.00

DHHS - Keene, 111 Key Rd., Keene, NH
DHHS - Claremont, 17 Water St., Suite 301, Claremont, NH

36 Clinton St., Concord, NH

Yes
$192.00
$192.00

No
No
No

$890.00

Twin Mountain DMV/Troop F, 549 Rout 302, Twin Mountain, NH Yes $567.00 $567.00

$417.00
Yes
Yes

$192.00
$192.00
$192.00

$192.00Yes

Epping DMV, 315 Calef Hwy, Epping, NH

$417.00

$642.00

$642.00

$642.00

$642.00

Yes

Yes

Yes $492.00 $492.00

14 Integra Drive, Concord ADDED 1/31/19 Yes $752.00 $752.00 $752.00

Concord Readiness, 4 Pembroke Rd, Concord  ADJUSTED 1/27/2020
US Army National Guard, 1059 Canal St., Manchester ADJUSTED 1/27/2020

Yes
Yes

$324.00
$360.00

$324.00
$360.00

$324.00
$360.00

No $420.00 $841.00 $841.007 Eagle Square, Floors 1-3, Concord  ADDED 9/4/19

222 International Drive, Unit 175 Pease Tradeport, Portsmouth ADDED 9/4/19 No $465.00 $890.00

Yes N/A $192.00 $192.0033 Green Street, Concord, NH  ADDED 1/27/2020

$192.00

$1,046.00

N/A

N/A
$192.00

$1,046.00

Walker Building, 21 S. Fruit St., Concord Yes $192.00 $192.00 $192.00

$192.00 $192.00 $192.00
Yes $192.00 $192.00

$998.00 $998.00
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